Pora	125303
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500180701725
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/21/1101013001 **43.75
(Document Number)	FILED 11 OCT 21 AH II: 27 SECRETARY OF STATE TALL ANASSEE FLOWER 355 4 00 75
Office Use Only	Ameno Di Brz 3

CO	VER	LET	TER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

1

ì

NAME OF CORPORATION:

DENTZIEN CORP.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P07000125303

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

DANILO SANTANA

Name of Contact Person

US TAX CONSULTING

Firm/ Company

7901 KINGSPOINTE PKWY., STE. #4

A'ddress

¥.

ORLANDO, FL, 32819

City/ State and Zip Code

danilo@lowtax.us

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Danilo Santana Name of Contact Person		at (Area Code & Daytime T	674-8969 elephone Number
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount n	nade payable to the Florida Depa	artment of State:
□\$35 Filing Fee	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
P.O. Box 6	nt Section f Corporations	<u>Street Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circ	DECENE OCT-3 AH E LANASSEE FELC

Tallahassee, FL 32301

5 5 5

ſ



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 13, 2011

DANILO SANTANA *2ND MAILING US TAX CONSULTING 7901 KINGSPOINTE PARKWAY, SUITE 4 ORLANDO, FL 32819

SUBJECT: DENTZIEN CORP. Ref. Number: P07000125303

We have received your document for DENTZIEN CORP., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please return your **document** along with a **check** or **money order** made payable to the Department of State for \$43.75.

The fee to file articles of amendment is \$35. Certified copies are optional and are \$8.75 for the first 8 pages of the document, and \$1 for each additional page, not to exceed \$52.50.

The date of adoption of each amendment must be included in the document.

Please check the appropriate box on the amendment form regarding the adoption of the amendment(s).

PAGE 3 OF 3 MUST BE COMPLETED WITH THIS INFORMATION.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6880.

Karen Gibson Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 911A00022811



Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Articles of	to · Incorporation	FILED FILED
	of	ALL NO
DENTZIEN CO	RP.	E E
(Name of Corporation as currently filed w	ith the Florida Dept. of St	iate)
P070001253	03	S. 23
(Document Number of Corp	oration (if known)	
rsuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida St nendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	tatutes, this <i>Florida Profit</i>	Corporation adopts the following
If amending name, enter the new name of the corpor-	ation:	
		The new
me must be distinguishable and contain the word "a breviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co" or the designation me must contain the word "chartered," "professional ass	"Corp," "Inc," or "Co".	A professional corporation
Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	7380 SAND LAKE	Rd., Ste, #500
rincipal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRES.</u>	ORLANDO, FL 32	2819
<u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)	12565 FOYNES A	Ve
	WINDERMERE, F	L. 34786
If amending the registered agent and/or registered of new registered agent and/or the new registered office		ter the name of the
Name of New Registered Agent:		_
<u>New Registered Office Address</u> : (F	lorida street address)	
		, Florida
15	'ity) (Z	ip Code)
(L		

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

1

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
			□ Add □ Remove
<u> </u>			□ Add □ Remove
			☐ Add □ Remove
(attach addit Article III - (\$	<u>a or adding additional Articles, enter ch</u> ional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific, See Attached) (See Attached)	nange(s) here:)	
provisions	dment provides for an exchange, reclas for implementing the amendment if no <i>applicable, indicate N/A</i>)		
			

The date of each amendment(s) ac	toption: <u>9 27 20/</u> (date of adoption is required)	
Effective date if applicable:	(adle by adoption is required)	
	more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)	
The amendment(s) was/were add by the shareholders was/were su	opted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) fficient for approval.	
· / · · ·	proved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	F
"The number of votes cast for	or the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by	. ??	
(votin	ng group)	
The amendment(s) was/were add action was not required.	opted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder	
The amendment(s) was/were add action was not required.	opted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder	
Dated Septemb	er 27 of 2011	
Signature	allow the second	
selected	ector, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been by an incorporator - if in the bands of a receiver, trustee, or other court if fiduciary by that fiduciary	
	Paulo D Lima	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	

President (Title of person signing)

ARTICLE III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

COCT 21 HILLS THIS CORPORATION MAY ENGAGE IN ANY AND ALL LAWFULL PERMITTED UNDER THE LAWS OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, THE S FLORIDA, OR ANY OTHER STATE, COUNTY, TERRITORY OR NATION.

ARTICLE VIII

Other lawful provisions, if any, for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the business entity, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the business entity, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders:

ADDENDUM A

ONE: ALL CORPORATE POWER OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE EXERCISED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY LAW. IN FURTHERANCE AND NOT IN LIMITATION OF THE POWER CONFERRED BY STATUTE, THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS IS EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED DO MAKE, AMEND OR REPEAL THE BY-LAWS OF THE CORPORATION IN WHOLE OR IN PART, EXCEPT WITH RESPECT TO ANY SUBJECT TO THE POWER OF THE STOCKHOLDERS TO AMEND OR REPEAL ANY BY-LAWS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

TWO: MEETINGS OF THE STOCKHOLDERS OF THE CORPORATION MAY BE HELD ANY WHERE WITHIN THE UNITED STATES.

THREE: THE CORPORATION MAY BE A PARTNER IN ANY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE WHICH IT WOULD HAVE POWER TO CONDUCT BY IT SELF.

FOUR: IN THE ABSENCE OF FRAUD, NO CONTRACT OR OTHER TRANSACTION OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE AFFECTED OR INVALIDATED BY THE FACT THAT ANY OF THE DIRECTORS OF THE CORPORATION ARE IN ANY WAY INTERESTED IN OR CONNECTED WITH ANY OTHER PARTY TO SUCH CONTRACT OR TRANSACTION OR ARE THEMSELVES PARTIES TO SUCH CONTRACT OR TRANSACTION, PROVIDED THAT THE INTEREST, IN ANY SUCH CONTRACT OR TRANSACTION OF ANY SUCH DIRECTOR SHALL AT THE TIME BE FULLY DISCLOSED OR OTHERWISE KNOWN TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS. ANY DIRECTOR OF THE CORPORATION MAY BE COUNTED IN DETERMINING THE EXISTENCE OF A QUORUM AT ANY MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS WHICH SHALL AUTHORIZE SUCH CONTRACT OR TRANSACTION BETWEEN THE CORPORATION AND ANY OTHER PERSON WITHOUT REGARD TO THE FACT THAT HE IS ALSO A STOCKHOLDER, DIRECTOR OR OFFICER OF, OR HAS ANY INTEREST IN, SUCH OTHER PERSON WITH THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF HE WERE NGT SUCH A STOCKHOLDER, DIRECTOR OR OFFICER OR NOT SO INTERESTED. ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER TRANSACTION OF THE CORPORATION OR OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OR OF ANY COMMITTEE THEREOF WHICH SHALL BE RATIFIES BY A MAJORITY OF THE HOLDERS OF THE ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING STOCK ENTITLED TO VOTE AT ANY ANNUAL MEETING OR ANY SPECIAL

MEETING CALLED FOR THAT CORPORATION, PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT ANY FAILURE OF THE STOCKHOLDERS TO APPROVE OR RATIFY SUCH CONTRACT OR OTHER TRANSACTION, WHEN AND IF SUBMITTED, SHALL NOT BE DEEMED IN ANY WAY TO RENDER THE SAME INVALID OR DEPRIVE THE DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS OF THEIR RIGHT TO PROCEED WITH SUCH CONTRACT OR OTHER TRANSACTION.

FIVE: NO DIRECTOR OF THE, CORPORATION SHALL BE PERSONALLY LIABLE TO THE CORPORATION OR ITS STOCKHOLDER FOR MONETARY DAMAGES A BREACH OF FIDUCIARY DUTY AS A DIRECTOR NOTWITHSTANDING ANY PROVISION OF LAW IMPOSING SUCH LIABILITY, EXCEPT FOR LIABILITY (I) FOR ANY BREACH OF THE DIRECTOR'S DUTY OF LOYALTY TO THE CORPORATION OR STOCKHOLDERS, (II) FOR ACTS OR OMISSIONS NOT IN GOOD FAITH OR WHICH INVOLVE INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT OR A KNOWING VIOLATION OF LAW. (III) FOR ANY TRANSACTION FROM WHICH THE DIRECTOR DERIVED AN IMPROPER PERSONAL BENEFIT. NO AMENDMENT TO OR REPEAL OF THIS PROVISION SHALL APPLY TO OR HAVE ANY EFFECT ON THE LIABILITY OR ALLEGED LIABILITY OF ANY DIRECTOR OF THE CORPORATION FOR OR WITH RESPECT TO ANY ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF SUCH DIRECTOR OCCURRING PRIOR TO SUCH AMENDMENT.